

राष्ट्रीय फ़्रैशन प्रोद्योगिकी संस्थान NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF FASHION TECHNOLOGY शैक्षणिक विभाग/ Academic Affair, रायबरेली केंद्र/Rae Bareli Centre NIFT Campus Doorbhash Nagar, Raebareli(UP) - 229010 निफ्ट परिसर, दूरभाष नगर रायबरेली(उ. प्र.)-229010

File No: 9312(3)/AA/NIFT-RB/Admission/2022

Dated - 26.07.2022

Subject: Orientation Programme for the batch of 2022- reg.

Dear Parents and Students,

Greetings of the day!

On behalf of NIFT Raebareli we welcome all the students of the Batch of 2022. NIFT Raebareli is fully residential Wi-Fi Campus far from the madding crowd with all the basic amenities for Academic pursuits. There are separate Hostels to accommodate all Girls and boys who intend to avail Hostel facilities.

You will be happy to note that in the recent ranking (In India Today) of the Fashion Institutes, NIFT Raebareli has placed at Rank 4 in overall best placement records 2022. As regards our Ranking for best Fashion colleges we are placed at 9th position in India beating many experienced reputed Institutes.

The Orientation Programme for all the students admitted in 2022 has been scheduled on 3rd, 4th & 5th August 2022 to the various Undergraduate and Postgraduate courses at NIFT- Raebareli Campus. All the students are mandatorily required to present physically during the Orientation Program in the Raebareli Campus.

Orientation Programme	: 3 rd , 4 th & 5 th August, 2022
Commencement of offline classes	: 8 th August, 2022

Students have to bring their original document with one set of Photocopy related to NIFT- Admission Counselling for verification of the same at the joining of Campus duly signed and filled by them as per details of **Annexure-'A'**. The slot for verification will be given during Orientation.

The students availing the Hostel facilities from 1st August, 2022 are also required to fulfil the following:

19612000

- The students have to be vaccinated with both doses of COVID -19 and they have to submit the report for the same at the time of entering the Campus.
- The student shall remit the Hostel Fee as per circular uploaded in the NIFT Raebareli's website https://nift.ac.in/raebareli/student-affairs
- Students should follow the NIFT student rule book and Hostel rule as has been uploaded on the website at <u>https://nift.ac.in/raebareli/student-affairs</u>

In case of any specific information which is not available on the website, the students may email <u>academics.raebareli@nift.ac.in</u> and contact to:

- Ms. Pratibha Singh-Assist. Hostel Warden Girls
 Contact No. 9415962100, email- <u>Pratibha.singh@nift.ac.in</u>
- Mr. Sanjay Singh Assist. Hostel Warden Boys
 Contact No. -9454149455, email- <u>sanjay.singh@nift.ac.in</u>
- Mr. Pramod Verma- Asst. Director (Academics)
 Contact No. 8736826280, email- <u>Pramod.verma@nift.ac.in</u>

no

(N. S. Bora) Joint Director & COE

Encl: Annexure-'A'